water industry

Q commlssmn

FOR SCOTLAND
Section P Revenue and Tariffs

Table 13 Water - wholesale - primary revenue: wholesale water
charges (measured) to licensed providers through
charges scheme in respect of supply points consuming
greater than 1,000Ml/annum

P13.1 |20mm nr 0dp

Data Definition: Number of 20mm meters, at measured supply points consuming greater than
1,000Ml/annum, as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Otwat wics P4.1
07 06
P13.2 |25mm nr odp

Data Definition: Number of 25mm meters, at measured supply points consuming greater than
1,000Ml/annum, as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Of(‘;";‘t WB%S P4
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P13.3 ]40mm nr odp

Data Definition: Number of 40mm meters, at measured supply points consuming greater than
1,000MI/annum, as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Otwat wics P4.3
07 06
P13.4 |50mm nr 0dp

Data Definition: Number of 50mm meters, at measured supply points consuming greater than
1,000Ml/annum, as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat WICS P4.4
07 06
P13.5 |80mm nr odp

Data Definition: Number of 80mm meters, at measured supply points consuming greater than
1,000Ml/annum, as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat WICS P4.5

07 06
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P13.6 |]100mm nr odp

Data Definition: Number of 100mm meters, at measured supply points consuming greater
than 1,000MI/annum, as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Otwat wics P4.6
07 06
P13.7 1150mm nr 0dp

Data Definition: Number of 150mm meters, at measured supply points consuming greater
than 1,000Ml/annum, as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat wics P4.7
07 06
P13.8 |200mm nr odp

Data Definition: Number of 200mm meters, at measured supply points consuming greater
than 1,000Ml/annum, as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat WICS P4.8

07 06
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P13.9 |250mm nr odp

Data Definition: Number of 250mm meters, at measured supply points consuming greater
than 1,000MI/annum, as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Otwat wics P4.9
07 06
P13.10 | 300mm nr 0dp

Data Definition: Number of 300mm meters, at measured supply points consuming greater
than 1,000Ml/annum, as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat wics P4.10
07 06
P13.11 | Total nr 0dp

Data Definition: Total number of meters at measured supply points consuming greater than
1,000Ml/annum as at September of the reporting year.

Processing Calculated field: the sum of lines 1 to 10.
Rules:
Field Type: Calculated field
Previous References: Ofwat wics
07 06
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P13.12

20mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with a
20mm meter.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to 20mm meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
06

P13.13

25mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with a
25mm meter.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to 25mm meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
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P13.14

40mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with a
40mm meter.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to 40mm meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
06

P13.15

50mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with a
50mm meter.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to 50mm meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
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P13.16

80mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with a
80mm meter.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to 80mm meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
06

P13.17

100mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with a
100mm meter.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to 100mm meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
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P13.18

150mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with a
150mm meter.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to 150mm meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
06

P13.19

200mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with a
200mm meter.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to 200mm meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
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P13.20

250mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with a
250mm meter.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to 250mm meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
06

P13.21

300mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with a
300mm meter.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to 300mm meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
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P13.22

Total

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Consumption between 0 and (up to and including) 20m? during report year at
measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum.

This forms the tranche of water allocated to all meters, which attracts no

additional charge.

Processing Calculated field: the sum of lines 12 to 21.
Rules:
Field Type: Calculated field
Previous References: Ofwat wics
07 06
P13.23 | 20mm (non-former LUVA) m? odp

Data Definition:

Standard consumption of between 20m?3 and (up to and including) 100m? for

20mm meters, excluding 20mm meters at supply points formerly in receipt of

LUVA rates.

This forms the standard consumption through 20mm meters, which attracts an
additional premium due to phasing changes.

Processing Input

Rules:

Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat

07

WICS
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P13.24

20mm (former LUVA)

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 20m? and (up to and including) 100m? during report

year at measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with

a 20mm meter at supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

This forms the capacity volume through 20mm meters, which attracts an
additional charge but not a premium charge due to being at a supply point

formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
06

P13.25

25mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Consumption between 20m?3 and (up to and including) 500m? during report

year at measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with

a 25mm meter.

This forms the capacity volume through 25mm meters, which attracts an

additional charge.

Input

Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
06
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P13.26 |40mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Consumption between 20m? and (up to and including) 1,000m? during report
year at measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum, with

a 40mm meter.

This forms the capacity volume through 40mm meters, which attracts an

additional charge.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
06

P13.27 | 50mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Consumption between 20m? and (up to and including) 2,500m3 during report
year at measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000MI/annum, with

a 50mm meter.

This forms the capacity volume through 50mm meters, which attracts an

additional charge.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
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P13.28 | 80mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Consumption between 20m? and (up to and including) 7,500m? during report
year at measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum,

with a 80mm meter.

This forms the capacity volume through 80mm meters, which attracts an

additional charge.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
06

P13.29 | 100mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Consumption between 20m? and (up to and including) 25,000m? during report
year at measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum,

with a 100mm meter.

This forms the capacity volume through 80mm meters, which attracts an

additional charge.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
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P13.30 | 150mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Consumption between 20m?3 and (up to and including) 75,000m3 during report
year at measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum,

with a 150mm meter.

This forms the capacity volume through 80mm meters, which attracts an

additional charge.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
06

P13.31 |200mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Consumption between 20m? and (up to and including) 100,00m? during report
year at measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum,

with a 200mm meter.

This forms the capacity volume through 80mm meters, which attracts an

additional charge.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input

Previous References:

Ofwat
07

WICS
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P13.32 | 250mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References:

Consumption between 20m?3 and (up to and including) 150,000m3 during
report year at measured supply points consuming greater than

1,000Ml/annum, with a 250mm meter.

This forms the capacity volume through 80mm meters, which attracts an

additional charge.

Input

Input

Ofwat WICS
07 06

P13.33 [300mm

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References:

Consumption between 20m? and (up to and including) 300,000m? during
report year at measured supply points consuming greater than

1,000Ml/annum, with a 300mm meter.

This forms the capacity volume through 80mm meters, which attracts an

additional charge.

Input

Input

Ofwat WICS
07 06
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P13.34 | Total

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References:

Consumption between 20m?3 and (up to and including) the capacity volume
threshold during report year at measured supply points consuming greater

than 1,000MI/annum, for each assessed meter size.

Calculated field: the sum of lines 23 to 33.

Calculated field

Ofwat WICS
07 06

P13.35 | 20mm meters (non-former LUVA): volume
between 20m3 and up to and including 100m3

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References:

Standard consumption of between 20m?3 and (up to and including) 100m3 for
20mm meters, excluding 20mm meters at supply points formerly in receipt of

LUVA rates.

This forms the standard consumption through 20mm meters, which attracts an

additional premium due to phasing changes.

Input

Input

Ofwat WICS
07 06
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P13.36

20mm meters (non-former LUVA): volume
greater than 100m?3

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References:

supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Standard consumption of greater than 100m? for 20mm meters, excluding

This forms the standard consumption through 20mm meters, which does not

attract an additional premium due to phasing changes.

Input

Input

Ofwat WICS
07 06

P13.37

> 20mm meters (non-former LUVA): volume
between 20m3 and (up to and including)
250,000m3

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References:

Standard consumption of greater than 20m3 and (up to and including)

250,000ms for all meters of greater than 20mm, excluding supply points

formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

This forms the standard consumption through meters greater than 20mm
meters in the 20-250,000m3 consumption band, excluding supply points

formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Input

Input

Ofwat WICS
07 06
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P13.38 | > 20mm meters (non-former LUVA): volume
between 250,000m3 and (up to and including)
1,000,000m?3

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Standard consumption of greater than 250,000m? and (up to and including)
1,000,000m? for all meters of greater than 20mm, excluding supply points

formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

This forms the standard consumption through meters greater than 20mm
meters in the 250,000-1,000,000m?3 consumption band, excluding supply

points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat wICS

07 06

P13.39 |>20mm meters (non-former LUVA): volume
greater than 1,000,000m3

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Standard consumption of greater than 1,000,000m? for all meters of greater
than 20mm, excluding supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

This forms the standard consumption through meters greater than 20mm
meters in the greater than 1,000,000m3 consumption band, excluding supply

points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat wics

07 06
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P13.40 | 20mm meters (former LUVA): volume
between 20m3 and up to and including 100m3

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Standard consumption of between 20m?3 and (up to and including) 100m? for

20mm meters at supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

This forms the capacity volume through 20mm meters, which does not attract
a premium charge due to being at a supply point formerly in receipt of LUVA

rates.
Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat wics

07 06

P13.41 | 20mm meters (former LUVA): volume greater
than 100m?3

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Standard consumption of greater than 100m? for 20mm meters at supply

points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

This forms the standard consumption through 20mm meters, which does not

attract an additional premium due to phasing changes.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat wics

07 06
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P13.42 | > 20mm meters (former LUVA): volume
between 20m3 and (up to and including)
100,000m3

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Standard consumption of greater than 20m3 and (up to and including)
100,000m3 for all meters of greater than 20mm at supply points formerly in

receipt of LUVA rates.

This forms the standard consumption through meters greater than 20mm in
the 20-250,000m3 consumption band, which does not attract a discount or

premium, at supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat wICS

07 06

P13.43 | > 20mm meters (former LUVA): volume
between 100,000m3 and (up to and including)
250,000m3

m3

0dp

Data Definition: Standard consumption of greater than 100,000m? and (up to and including)
250,000m3 for all meters of greater than 20mm at supply points formerly in

receipt of LUVA rates.

This forms the standard consumption through meters greater than 20mm in
the 20-250,000m3 consumption band, which attracts a phasing discount, at

supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Processing Input
Rules:
Field Type: Input
Previous References: Ofwat wICcs

07 06
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P13.44

> 20mm meters (former LUVA): volume
between 250,000m3 and (up to and including)
1,000,000m?3

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References:

Standard consumption of greater than 250,000m?3 and (up to and including)

1,000,000m: for all meters of greater than 20mm at supply points formerly in

receipt of LUVA rates.

This forms the standard consumption through meters greater than 20mm in
the 250,000-1,000,000m? consumption band, which attracts a phasing

discount, at supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Input

Input

Ofwat WICS
07 06

P13.45

> 20mm meters (former LUVA): volume
greater than 1,000,000m3

m3

0dp

Data Definition:

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References:

than 20mm at supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

This forms the standard consumption through meters greater than 20mm in
the 1,000,000m3 consumption band, which attracts a phasing discount, at

supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Input

Input

Standard consumption of greater than 1,000,000m3 for all meters of greater

Ofwat WICS
07 06
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P13.46 | Total m3 odp

Data Definition: Total standard consumption greater than 20m3 in the report year for all meter

sizes.
Processing Calculated field: the sum of lines 35 to 45.
Rules:
Field Type: Calculated field
Previous References: Otwat wics
07 06
P13.47 | 20mm £ 2dp

Data Definition: Meter based annual charge for 20mm meters in report year.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 47.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat wics P4.29
07 06
P13.48 | 25mm £ 2dp

Data Definition: Meter based annual charge for 25mm meters in report year.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 48.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Of(‘;";t W:’%S P4.30
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P13.49 140mm £ 2dp

Data Definition: Meter based annual charge for 40mm meters in report year.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 49.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat WICS P4.31
07 06
P13.50 {1 50mm £ 2dp

Data Definition: Meter based annual charge for 50mm meters in report year.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 50.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat WICS P4.32
07 06
P13.51 |80mm £ 2dp

Data Definition: Meter based annual charge for 80mm meters in report year.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 51.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Of(‘)"’73t W:J%S P4.33
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P13.52 1100mm £ 2dp

Data Definition: Meter based annual charge for 100mm meters in report year.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 52.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat WICS P4.34
07 06
P13.53 | 150mm £ 2dp

Data Definition: Meter based annual charge for 150mm meters in report year.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 53.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat WICS P4.35
07 06
P13.54 | 200mm £ 2dp

Data Definition: Meter based annual charge for 200mm meters in report year.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 54.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Of(‘)"’73t W:J%S P4.36
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P13.55 | 250mm £ 2dp

Data Definition: Meter based annual charge for 250mm meters in report year.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 55.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat WICS P4.37
07 06
P13.56 | 300mm £ 2dp

Data Definition: Meter based annual charge for 300mm meters in report year.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 56.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat WICS P4.38
07 06
P13.57 | 20mm (non-former LUVA) premium Capacity £ 6dp

volume charge

Data Definition: Capacity volume charge for 20mm meters for the report year.

The capacity volume charge for 20mm meters should include any premium

associated with the phased changes of charges. This charge does not apply to

supply points with 20mm meters formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 57.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat wics
07 06
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P13.58 | Capacity Volume Charge £ 6dp

Data Definition: Capacity volume charge for the report year.

This is the capacity volume charge for all meters other than 20mm meter
(except where this is at a supply point formerly in receipt of LUVA rates) and
should not attract a premium or discount in the year due to phasing.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 58.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Otwat wics
07 06
P13.59 | 20mm meters (non-former LUVA): volume £ 6dp

between 20m3 and up to and including 100m3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for consumption between 20m? and (up to and
including) 100m3 through 20mm meters for the report year.

The standard volume charge for 20mm meters should include any premium
associated with the phased changes of charges for consumption between
20m? and (up to and including) 100ms.

This charge does not apply to supply points with 20mm meters formerly in
receipt of LUVA rates.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 59.
Rules:
Field Type: bf

Ofwat WICS

Previous References:

07 06
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P13.60 | 20mm meters (non-former LUVA): volume £ 6dp
greater than 100m?3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for consumption of greater than 100m? through
20mm meters for the report year.

The standard volume charge for 20mm meters should not include any
premium or discount associated with the phased changes of charges for
consumption of greater than 100m3.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 60.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat WICS
07 06
P13.61 |>20mm meters (non-former LUVA): volume £ 6dp
between 20m? and (up to and including)

250,000m3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for meters greater than 20mm for consumption
between 20m3 and (up to and including) 250,000m3 in the report year

This charge does not apply to supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 61.
Rules:
Field Type: bf

Ofwat WICS

Previous References:

07 06
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P13.62 |> 20mm meters (non-former LUVA): volume £ 6dp
between 250,000m3 and (up to and including)
1,000,000m?3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for meters greater than 20mm for consumption
between 250,000m? and (up to and including) 1,000,000m? in the report year

This charge does not apply to supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 62.
Rules:

Field Type: bf

Ofwat WICS

Previous References:
07 06

P13.63 | > 20mm meters (non-former LUVA): volume £ 6dp
greater than 1,000,000m3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for meters greater than 20mm for consumption
greater than 1,000,000m? in the report year

This charge does not apply to supply points formerly in receipt of LUVA rates.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 63.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat wics
07 06
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P13.64 | 20mm meters (former LUVA): volume £ 6dp
between 20m3 and up to and including 100m3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for consumption between 20m? and (up to and
including) 100m3 through 20mm meters, at supply points formerly in receipt of
LUVA rates, for the report year.

The standard volume charge for 20mm meters should not include any
premium associated with the phased changes of charges for consumption
between 20m?3 and (up to and including) 100m3.

This is because supply points with 20mm meters formerly in receipt of LUVA
rates are exempt from the premium.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 64.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat WICS
07 06
P13.65 | 20mm meters (former LUVA): volume greater £ 6dp
than 100m3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for consumption of greater than 100m? through
20mm meters, at sites formerly in receipt of LUVA rates, for the report year.

The charge should include any discount or premium applied to the tariffs
associated with phasing.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 65.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat wics
07 06
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P13.66 |>20mm meters (former LUVA): volume £ 6dp
between 20m3 and (up to and including)
100,000m3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for meters greater than 20mm, at sites formerly in
receipt of LUVA rates, for consumption between 20m3 and (up to and
including) 100,000m? in the report year

The charge should include any discount or premium applied to the tariffs
associated with phasing.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 66.

Rules:

Field Type: bf

Previous References: Ofwat WICS
07 06
P13.67 |>20mm meters (former LUVA): volume £ 6dp

between 100,000m3 and (up to and including)
250,000m?3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for meters greater than 20mm, at sites formerly in
receipt of LUVA rates, for consumption between 100,000m? and (up to and
including) 250,000m? in the report year

The charge should include any discount or premium applied to the tariffs
associated with phasing.

Processing Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 67.
Rules:
Field Type: bf
Previous References: Ofwat wics
07 06
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P13.68

> 20mm meters (former LUVA): volume £ 6dp
between 250,000m3 and (up to and including)
1,000,000m?3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for meters greater than 20mm, at sites formerly in

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References: Ofwat wics

receipt of LUVA rates, for consumption between 250,000m? and (up to and
including) 1,000,000m3 in the report year

The charge should include any discount or premium applied to the tariffs
associated with phasing.

Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 68.

bf

07 06

P13.69

> 20mm meters (former LUVA): volume £ 6dp
greater than 1,000,000m3

Data Definition: Standard volume charge for meters greater than 20mm, at sites formerly in

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References:

receipt of LUVA rates, for consumption greater than 1,000,000m? in the report
year

The charge should include any discount or premium applied to the tariffs
associated with phasing.

Brought forward from Section 8, table 12, line 69.

bf

Ofwat WICS
07 06
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P13.70 | Meter Based Annual Charges 0dp
Data Definition: Revenue from meter based annual charges in the report year
Processing Calculated field: the sumproduct of lines 1 to 10 and lines 47 to 56.
Rules:
Field Type: Calculated field
Previous References: Ofwat wics
07 06
P13.71 | Capacity volume charges 0dp
Data Definition: Revenue from meter capacity volume charges in the report year
Processing Calculated field: the product of line 23 and line 57, plus the product of line 24
Rules: and line 58, plus the product of line 58 and the sum of lines 25 to 33.
Field Type: Calculated field
Previous References: Ofwat wics
07 06
P13.72 | Standard volume charges 0dp

Data Definition: Revenue from standard volume charges in the report year

Processing Calculated field: the sumproduct of lines 35 to 45 and lines 59 to 69.
Rules:
Field Type: Calculated field
Previous References: Ofwat wics
07 06
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P13.73 | Total

0dp

Data Definition: Total water revenue from licensed providers generated from formerly

measured supply points consuming greater than 1,000Ml/annum

Processing
Rules:

Field Type:

Previous References:

Calculated field

Ofwat
07

Calculated field: the sum of lines 70, 71 and 72.

WICS
06

Page 33 of 33



